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in Brgy. 20, Tacloban City 
as of 13 June 2018, 3PM
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[bookmark: _3znysh7]This is the final report on the monitored fire incident in Burgos and Del Pilar St., Brgy. 20, Tacloban City. 

 Source: DSWD-FO VIII


1. Status of Affected Families / Persons 
31 families or 109 persons were affected by the fire incident in Burgos and Del Pilar St., Brgy. 20, Tacloban City (see Table 1).

	Table 1. Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 

	
	

	
	Barangays 
	Families 
	 Persons 

	
	
	
	

	GRAND TOTAL
	              1 
	          31 
	       109 

	REGION VIII
	               1 
	           31 
	         109 

	Leyte
	               1 
	           31 
	         109 

	Tacloban City 
	               1 
	           31 
	         109 



 Source: DSWD-FO VIII


	
2. Status of Displaced Families/ Persons 

Inside Evacuation Centers
37 families or 119 persons stayed in two (2) evacuation centeers in Tacloban City (see Table 2).


Table 2. Status of Displaced Families/ Persons Inside Evacuation Centers
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF EVACUATION CENTERS (ECs) 
	 NUMBER OF SERVED 

	
	
	 INSIDE Ecs 

	
	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	2
	0
	37
	0
	119
	0

	FO VIII
	2
	0
	37
	0
	119
	0

	Tacloban City
	2
	0
	37
	0
	119
	0

	USAID Training Center
	 1 
	0
	 29 
	0
	 87 
	0

	Abucay Evacuation Center
	 1 
	0
	 8 
	0
	 32 
	0



Source: DSWD-FO VIII




		
	
3. Damaged Houses
19 houses were totally damaged by the fire (see Table 3).

Table 3. Status of Damaged Houses
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	NO. OF DAMAGED HOUSES 

	
	

	
	

	
	 Total 
	 Totally 
	 Partially 

	GRAND TOTAL
	19
	19
	- 

	FO VIII
	19
	19
	- 

	Tacloban City
	19
	19
	- 



Note: The decrease in the number of damaged houses is due to ground validation
Source: DSWD-FO VIII

4. Cost of Assistance
A total of ₱227,640.00 worth of assistance was provided to the affected families/ persons; of which ₱134,340.00 came from DSWD, ₱3,300.00 from the LGU and ₱90,000.00 from NGOs (see Table 4).

Table 4. Cost of Assistance
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 COST OF ASSISTANCE 

	
	

	
	

	
	 DSWD 
	 LGU 
	 NGOs 
	 OTHERS 
	 GRAND TOTAL 

	GRAND TOTAL
	134,340.00 
	3,300.00 
	90,000.00 
	- 
	227,640.00 

	REGION VIII
	134,340.00 
	3,300.00 
	90,000.00 
	- 
	227,640.00 

	Leyte
	134,340.00 
	3,300.00 
	90,000.00 
	 - 
	227,640.00 

	 
	Tacloban City (capital)
	134,340.00 
	3,300.00 
	90,000.00 
	- 
	227,640.00 



Source: DSWD-FO VIII





SITUATIONAL REPORT

DSWD-DRMB
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	13 June 2018
	· The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD continues to closely coordinate with DSWD-FO VIII for any requests of Technical Assistance and Resource Augmentation (TARA).

	10 June 2018
	· The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD continues to closely coordinate with DSWD-FO VIII for significant reports on the status of affected families, assistance, and relief efforts.
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DSWD-FO VIII
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	13 June 2018
	· DSWD-FO VIII has submitted their terminal report.

	10 June 2018
	· [bookmark: _2et92p0]DSWD – FO VIII DROMIC focal initially coordinated to OCD, CSWDO, MDRRMO and BLGU to assess the situation of the fire victims to determine the needed augmentation support by the LGU
· DSWD – FO VIII DRMD staff are likewise alerted for possible deployment
· DSWD – FO VIII SWADT of Leyte are advised to closely coordinate with the CSWDO/CDRMMO to keep updated on the status of the fire victims
· Warehouse personnel are also alerted to ensure readiness of the goods whenever needed.
· MDRRMO Tacloban City provided FNI to the affected families and persons
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*****
The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD continues to closely coordinate with DSWD-FO VIII for any requests of Technical Assistance and Resource Augmentation (TARA).
	
[bookmark: _3dy6vkm]MONICA DIANNE L. MARTIN
Releasing Officer

	



[bookmark: _1t3h5sf]Page 1 of 2| DSWD DROMIC Terminal Report on the Fire Incident in Brgy. 20, Tacloban City as of 13 June 2018, 3PM
image1.png
¥ DSWD DROMIC

Department of Social Welfare and Development DROMIC.OSWDGOVPH




